South Somerset District Council Decisions taken by the Area North Committee on Wednesday 24 July 2019

Agenda Item No	Agenda item	Decision	
8.	Grant to Long Sutton Village Hall (Executive Decision)	RESOLVED: Reason:	That Area North Committee agreed to award a grant of £4,347 to Long Sutton Village Hall, the grant to be allocated from the Area North Capital Programme and subject to SSDC standard conditions for community grants (Appendix A) To support the costs of improved security doors and a new Closed
			Circuit Television System (CCTV) for The Village Hall at Long Sutton. (Voting: unanimous in favour)
9.	Area North Committee - Appointment of Member to the Somerset Levels and Moors Local Action Group Executive Board for 2019/20 (Executive Decision)	RESOLVED:	That Area North Committee agreed to appoint Councillor Gerard Tucker to represent them on the Somerset Levels and Moors Local Action Group Executive Board for 2019/20
		Reason:	To agree a representative for the Somerset Levels and Moors Local Action Group Executive Board for 2019/20
			(Voting: unanimous in favour)